TADAR CONTINUE DOMENTO RECORDA CONTINUE DOMENTO DEL FA

ECORDATION FORM COVE

100843368

MMERCE UK OFFICE

09-11-1998 TRADI U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22	EMARKS ONLY			
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner				
for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
BFI Medical Waste Systems, Inc.	Name: Browning-Ferris Industries, Inc.			
C Individual(a)	Testament Additional			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
X Corporation-State				
□ Other				
	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77079			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	To Park heater althought			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership			
■ Assignment □ Merger	X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other			
☐ Other	TC 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
T	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representat designation is attached ☐ Yes ■ No			
Execution Date: September 15, 1997	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
Additional r	1,746,033; 1,746,034; 1,772,571; 1,772,572; 1,446,809; 1,867,2 1,855,932; 1,842,022 mbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5. Total number of applications and registrations			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Albert B. Kimball, Jr.	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$320			
	■ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Pravel, Hewitt & Kimball	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	7. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1177 W. Loop South, 10th Floor	•			
	<u>16-2435</u>			
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77027-9095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
, 7 ,	DT USE THIS SPACE			
40.00 OP				
Statement and signature 75.00 0P				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop			
of the original document.				
1 A. Al/- 1 W	_			
(Mut Which all)	9-3-98			
Albert B. Kimball, Jr., Reg. No. 25,689	Date			
ING Ref: DAGUYEN 0000064584	n including among book attackers at 1.1			
CHECK Refund Total: \$105.00	s including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3_			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PURSUANT TO CORPORATE MERGER

WHEREAS, as of April 29, 1992, BFI Medical Waste Systems, Inc., a Deleware corporation, was issued and has since been the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration and trademark (hereinafter collectively MARKS) as well as the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, as of April 29, 1992, and since that time BFI Medical Waste Systems, Inc., has been a wholly-owned subsidiary of Browning-Ferris Industries, Inc., a Deleware Corporation having corporate offices at 757 N. Eldridge, Houston, Texas 77079; and

WHEREAS, on September 12, 1997, BFI Medical Waste Systems, Inc. was merged into Browning-Ferris Industries, Inc.

Now, therefore, pursuant to the merger:

BFI Medical Waste Systems, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Browning-Ferris Industries, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said MARKS, and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto as well as the right to recover for any prior infringement thereof.

Effective this 15th day of September 1997.

BFI Medidal Waste Systems, Inc.

Browning-Ferris Industries, Inc.

Elleen B/Schuler

Assistant Secretary of BFI

Medical Waste Systems, Inc.

Eileen E

Assistant Secretary of Browning-Ferris Industries, Inc.

73626-01...09654/271

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK NO.	MARK	REGISTRATION DATE
1,746,033	BIOTRACK	4/29/92
1,746,034	BIOTRACK (and Design)	4/29/92
1,772,571	BFI Shipboard Waste Services (and	Design) 5/18/93
1,772,572	BFI Shipboard Waste Services	5/18/93
1,446,809	BFI (and Design)	7/7/87
1,867,291	THE WASTE ADOVCATE PROGR	RAM 12/13/94
1,855,932	SharpsTRACK (Logo)	9/27/94
1,842,022	SHAPRSTRACK	6/28/94

73626-01...09654/271

RECORDED: 09/11/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0254